TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Citizenship for Assignor previously recorded on Reel 003231 Frame 0799. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Declaration Under 37 CFR 3.25(a)(3) Regarding Transfer of Title.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HANSEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY		01/20/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANSEN INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	130 ZENKER ROAD
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29702
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2248451	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning P.A.

Address Line 1: 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HMZ-6-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Karmilovich
Signature:	/jeffrey m. karmilovich/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0903

900041872

Date:	02/10/2006		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=Declaration pdf#page1.tif			
source=Recordation#page1.tif			
source=Recordation#page2.tif			
source=Recordation Cover Sheet 01-20-06#page1.tif			
source=Recordation Cover Sheet 01-20-06#page2.tif			
source=Recordation Cover Sheet 02-09-06#page1.tif			
source=Recordation Cover Sheet 02-09-06#	page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/20/2006 900040235

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	-					
Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Formerly	Fxe	cution Date	Entity Type	
HANSEN MANUFAC COMPANY			01/20/2006 CORPOR			CORPORATION: SOU CAROLINA	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA						
Name:	HANSEN INTE	RNA	TIONAL, INC.				
Street Address:	130 ZENKER I						
City:	LEXINGTON						
State/Country:	SOUTH CARC	LINA					
Postal Code:	29702						
Entity Type:	CORPORATIO	N: SC	OUTH CAROLINA				ļ
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type	Numi	oer		Word	Mark		
Registration Number	Registration Number: 2248451						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(864)233-		*				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 864-271-1592 Email: docketing@dority-manning.com							
Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.							
Address Line 1: 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600							
Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HMZ-6-TM							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeffrey M. Karmilovich					
Signature:			/jeffrey m. karmilovich/				
Date: 01/20/2006							

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0905

Date:	02/09/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Recordation#page1.tif source=Recordation#page2.tif source=Declaration pdf#page1.tif	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. HMZ-6-TM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Hansen Manufacturing Company	}	Post Registration
	}	
Registration No. 2,248,451)	Trademark Specialist:
	}	Territa E. Gray
Registration Date: June 1, 1999)	
··)	Our Account No. 04-1403

Attn: Post Registration Division Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.25(a)(3) REGARDING TRANSFER OF TITLE

This Declaration is related to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,248,151.

On or about December 31, 2003, as part of a corporate re-organization, Hansen International, Inc. became the owner of this Registration by way of transfer of title, including all associated goodwill, from Hansen Manufacturing Company.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration or any trademark issued thereon.

HANSEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Name: James Hoban

Title: General Manager

RECORDED: 02/10/2006

Date:

HANSEN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Signed

Name: (James Hoban

Title: General Manager

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0907